
Bill No: 
Our Ref; 

201163. 
600154/Nicholas Wright 

GRACE HADEN 

Our fee for all attendances to date relating to this matter as set 
out in the attached schedule of attendances 

Amount 
exd 
2,480.00 

GST 

310.00 

Amount 
incl GST 

2.790.00 

Disbursements and Office 

Photocopying and Printing 25.20 

$25.20 $3.15 $28.35 

TOTAL FOR THIS ACCOUNT $2,818.35 


Brookfields 
cAWY 

account is payable on 14 July 2006 

Payment may be made by direct credit to: 

Alc No: 03-0104-00171131-00 quoting reference: 600154-201163 


Westpac, 79 Queen Streei, Auckland, New Zealand. Swift Code: WPACNZ2W 


Brookfr Ids 

TAX INVOICE 
GST No: 53-878-229 

30 June 2006 

AWINZ 
PO Box 60 208 
Titirangi 
AUCKLAND 0604 

rook felds 

L.A y~ s 
Brookfie!ds House 

Auckland 1 

Teiephone: +64 93799350 
+649 379 

Li~ YtRS AWINZ 

PO Box 240 204163:NDW:600154 
Allcidand 1 

30 June 2006 
'8tdln thiS portion 

;c 8rao\fieius $ 2,818.35 

http:2,818.35


30 June 2006 
Bi[1 No: 201163 
Our Ref: 600154/Nicholas Wright 

SCHEDULE OF ATTENDANCES 
GRACE HADEN 

Date Details 

13.06.06 
13.06.06 
14.06.06 
15.06.06 
16.06.06 
26.06.06 
27.06.06 
27.06.06 
27.06.06 
28.06.06 
28.06.06 
28.06.06 
29.06.06 

Telephone to Neil Wells 
Interna[ conferences 
Drafting letter to Grace Haden 
E-mail to Neil Wells 
Internal conferences 
E-mail to Grace Haden 
E-mail to and from Grace Haden 
Telephone to Neil Wells 
Facsimile and email from Neil Wells 
Telephone from Neil Wells 
E-mail to and from Grace Haden 
Research precedent 
E-mail to and from Grace Haden & Neil Wells 

http:29.06.06
http:28.06.06
http:28.06.06
http:28.06.06
http:27.06.06
http:27.06.06
http:27.06.06
http:26.06.06
http:16.06.06
http:15.06.06
http:14.06.06
http:13.06.06
http:13.06.06


TAX INVOICE 
GST No: 53-878-229 

28 July 2006 

AWINZ 
PO Box 60208 
Titirangi 
AUCKLAND 0604 

Brookffelds 

LA,WYERS 

Brookfields House 
19 V!21On2 S!'E8'! Wesf 

Al:d:iand 1 
Telephone ,64 3799350 

FacsImile: +64 3224 

Bill No: 202547 
Our Ref: 600 154/Nicholas Wright 

GRACE HADEN 

Our fee for all attendances to date relating to this matter as set 
out in the attached schedule of attendances 

Disbursements and Office Charges 

Bank Charges 
Filing Fees 
Photocopying and Printing 

Amount 
excl GST 

5,450.00 

6.00 
124.44 
28.60 

GST 

681.25 

0.00 
15.56 
3.58 

9.14 

Amount 
inc! GST 

6,131.25 

6.00 
140.00 
32.18 

$178.18 

TOTAL FOR THIS ACCOUNT (inclusive of $6,309.43 

Brookffelds 
lAWY,RS 

account is payable on 11 August 2006 
Payment may be made by direct credit to: 


Alc No: 03-0104-0017181-00 quoting reference: 600154-202547 

Westpac, 79 Queen Street, Auckland, New Zealand. Swift Code: WPACNZ2W 


~ 

r ok I
, as 

LAWYERS AWINZ 

PO Box 240 202547:NDW:600154 
Auckland 1 

28 July 2006 
Pieas:J. re~urn portion 


to g,oakfleid;:;. 
 $ 6,309.43 

Paid o Cheque (attached) 

http:6,309.43
http:6,309.43
http:6,131.25
http:5,450.00


LO JUlY LUUt) 

Bill No: 202547 
Our Ref: 600154/Nicholas Wright 

18.07.06 Finalise statement of claim 

http:18.07.06



