TAX INVOICE

GST No: 53-878-229

Brookfields

LAWYERS

Brookfields House 19 Victoria Street West Auckland, New Zealand PO Box 240, Auckland 1 Telephone: +64 9 379 9350 Facsimite: +64 9 379 3224

30 June 2006

AWINZ
PO Box 60 208
Titirangi
AUCKLAND 0604

Bill No:

201163 -

Our Ref:

600154/Nicholas Wright

GRACE HADEN

	Amount excl GST	GST	Amount incl GST
Our fee for all attendances to date relating to this matter as set out in the attached schedule of attendances	2,480.00	310.00	2,790.00
Disbursements and Office Charges			
Photocopying and Printing	25.20		
	\$25.20	\$3.15	\$28.35
TOTAL FOR THIS ACCOUNT (inclusive of GST)	STATES AND		\$2,818.35

Brookfields

This account is payable on 14 July 2006

Payment may be made by direct credit to:
A/c No: 03-0104-0017181-00 quoting reference: 600154-201163
Westpac, 79 Queen Street, Auckland, New Zealand. Swift Code: WPACNZ2W

Brookfields

LAWYERS

From: AWINZ

P0 Box 240

Account No:

201163:NDW:600154

Auckland 1

Date: 3

30 June 2006

Please return this portion to Brookfields.

Amount: \$ 2,818.35

30 June 2006

Bill No:

201163

Our Ref: 600154/Nicholas Wright

SCHEDULE OF ATTENDANCES GRACE HADEN

Date	Details
13.06.06	Telephone to Neil Wells
13.06.06	Internal conferences
14.06.06	Drafting letter to Grace Haden
15.06.06	E-mail to Neil Wells
16.06.06	Internal conferences
26.06.06	E-mail to Grace Haden
27.06.06	E-mail to and from Grace Haden
27.06.06	Telephone to Neil Wells
27.06.06	Facsimile and email from Neil Wells
28.06.06	Telephone from Neil Wells
28.06.06	E-mail to and from Grace Haden
28.06.06	Research precedent
29.06.06	E-mail to and from Grace Haden & Neil Wells

TAX INVOICE

GST No: 53-878-229

Brookfields

LAWYERS

28 July 2006

AWINZ
PO Box 60 208
Titirangi
AUCKLAND 0604

Brookfields House 19 Victoria Street West Auckland, New Zealand PO Box 240, Auckland 1 Telephone: +64 9 379 9350 Facsimile: +64 9 379 3224

Bill No:

202547

Our Ref:

600154/Nicholas Wright

GRACE HADEN

CITAL I FADER			
	Amount excl GST	GST	Amount incl GST
Our fee for all attendances to date relating to this matter as set out in the attached schedule of attendances	5,450.00	681.25	6,131.25
Disbursements and Office Charges			
Bank Charges	6.00	0.00	6.00
Filing Fees	124.44	15.56	140.00
Photocopying and Printing	28.60	3.58	32.18
	\$159.04	\$19.14	\$178.18
TOTAL FOR THIS ACCOUNT (inclusive of GST)	urraichd-eistacunaidh a' ar duan atainn i facuntaich i an		\$6,309.43

Brookfields

This account is payable on 11 August 2006

Payment may be made by direct credit to:
A/c No: 03-0104-0017181-00 quoting reference: 600154-202547
Westpac, 79 Queen Street, Auckland, New Zealand. Swift Code: WPACNZ2W

Brookfields

LAWYERS

PO Box 240 Auckland 1

Please return this portion to Brookfields.

From.

AWINZ

Account No:

202547:NDW:600154

Date:

28 July 2006 \$ 6,309.43

Amount: Paid by:

☐ Cheque (attached)

20 July 2006

Bill No:

202547

Our Ref:

600154/Nicholas Wright

SCHEDULE OF ATTENDANCES

GRACE HADEN

Date	Details
04.07.06	E-mail to and from B Clark, Aotea Webhosting (x2)
04.07.06	Amending statement of claim
05.07.06	Telephone from Bruce, Aotea Webhosting
06.07.06	Further amending statement of claim
06.07.06	E-mail to and from G Haden, W Hoadley, N Wells
17.07.06	Conference with D Neutze, amending statement of claim
17.07.06	Research of suggested causes of action
17.07.06	Further amending statement of claim
17:07:06	Reviewing emails from Haden
18.07.06	Attendance on notice of proceeding
18.07.06	Telephone to V Parre
18.07.06	Finalise statement of claim
18.07.06	Telephone with V Parre for further details required for statement of claim (several)